<oning Description

. Beginning on the Morth side of Church Road, at & distance of
.-9217 East of tte center line of Berrymans Lane. Thence N 7 degrees
.= 487 - 13" W, 333.78°. Thence Southeaster’’' 154.44°, Thence N 7
degrees — 4§ - 13" W , 2%7°. Thence § 82 degrees - 197 -~ 47" W ,
1567, To the point of begining. Being lot 8 , zection 2 , in the
subdivision of Churchberry., Plaztbook E.H.K. Jr. No. 34 B” Folie 137
Alea Known as 788 Church Road in the 4th, election district.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABICN

JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 3, 1988

Dr. and Mrs. Harry A. Olson
708 Church Road
Reisterstown, MD 21136

RE: PETITION FOn VARIANCE
N/S of Church Road, 521' E
of the centerline of Berry-
man's Lane (708 Church Road) =
4th Electicon District

Harry A. Olson, Ph.D., et ux,
Petitioners

Case No. 86-382-4

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Olson:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter iﬁ accord=-
ance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

e A %7

JEAN M, H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ:bg
Attachments

cc: People's Counsel

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

4th Election District

LOCATION: North Side of Church Road, 521 feet East of the Centerline of

Berryman's Lane (708 Churck Road)
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, April 2, 1986, at 9:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Rodm 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland '

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 20 feet
instead of the required 50 feet

+ a8 shown on plat

Being the property of y.ryy A, Olsan, Ph.D., er ux
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the evert that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thiity (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be reczived in writing by the date of thc
hearing set above or made at the hearing, :

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER,

J2R RECEIVED FOR FILING
Y

e

{oATE_dint:

e
H

PETITION FOKR VARIANCE

N/5 of Church Road, 521! E

of the centerline of Berry-
man's Lane (708 Church Road) -
4th Electlon District

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMCQRE COUNTY

Harry A. Olson, Ph.D., et ux, Case No. 86-382-A
Petitioners

* L] * 4 * L] * # * #

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard setback of
20 feet instead of the required 50 feet,

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that they propose
to construct a breezeway and double garage attached to the existing dwelling.
The locration of the well, septic area and existing driveway led to the
determination that the proposed location is the only logical placement for the
addition. In addition, the aesthetics of the dwelling and the neighborhood will
be enhanced by the proposed construction. There were no Protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compllance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners, and the granting of the varlance requested would not adversely af-
fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,

the variance should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

ad

County, this 5 day of April, 1986, that the herein Petition for Vari-

ance

Jr

o permit a side yard setback of 20 feet instead of the required 5% feet,

in ac dance with the plan submitted and filed herein marked Petitioner's Exhi-

bit 13,*is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

e W

Degluty Zoning Comm 'ionez,/
of Baltimore Cgunty

ADMIRISTRATIVE ASSI

=4
[43]

PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NS Church Rd., 521' E
of C/L of Berryman's
La. (708 Church R4.)
4th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

IMRY A- OLSG‘!, PhaD" H Ca.se bb. 86-382—A
et ux, Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

'ﬁ?éz?14f35.;, ff;*iia;T;%Qﬁﬂ-‘JQCVVV*L—v~J

Phyllis %ole Friedman -
People's Counsel for Baltimore Coun

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People’s Counsel

Roam 223, Court douse

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of March, 1986, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Dr. and Mrs. Harry A.
Olson, Ph D., 708 Church Rd., Reisterstown, MD 21136, Petiticners; and
Mr. Chip Gachot, 75 Shetland Circle, keisterstown, MD 21136, who requested

notification.

ftn My 2o

Peter Max 2immerman

TR b e
p—— ol .

GRUER RECEIVED FOR
Ll %

.,f'. @ .
PETITION FOR ZONING " VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Tho undersigned, leyal owner(s) of the property sitvate in Bait‘more County and wlich is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

103.3 1A00.3 B.3. _to permit 2 side yard

s T L - - T -

of the Zoning Regulationa of Baltimore Councy, 10 the Zoning Law of Balimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) -

E D

200

Property is to be posted z:d advertised sg prescribed by Zoning Reyulations,

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this

P e
AP

DATE

%
1000
-3~
D

Nw-[3K]
iC

Y

TR ———— -

I-20-87
Y/ b

Ee-tition, and furth~r agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and rastrictions of
altimure Couniy adopled pureuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Cuunty,

I/We do sotemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Ownei(s):

Heery A. pLson ,iaD

e e i ol et et s o 2 U o -

('I‘y-pe_ or Print Name) (Type or;g;u Nate)

—— i 2 2O S

Signature Signature .~

QAo M. Orsod

or Print Mame)

City and State ture

Contract Purchaser:

Attorney for Petitioner:

e 708 Clwcen R&

- - A R -

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.

adlersipwn. M 2u3
Clty and State v

Name, sddresa and phone mmber of jaza! owner, coue
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

-_hC.h;@__,e._m,xAgT

Name

Attorney’s Telephone No.: oo,

Add Phone
Pristreslown MA S
ORDERED By The Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _..26th___________ day

——--.february __..____ 19__86 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, us
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two nm%apers of general circulation through-

ir that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Otfice Building in Toweon, Bsitimore

on tae -...2nd ______ vomee—dayof o April 1986 g 9:45. o'clock

- b Eesacear v a——
ont:EEE%y;btWH!Couth

Wedss

i

n;;am-smé

BALTIMORE COUNT
OFFICE OF PlANNlNE & ZONING

TOWSON. MARY
294-3353 /Y LAND 21204

ARNOLD JADION

ZONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M. H NG

75 Shitdend) . Cicce  B33-Hol4g

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Hﬂr:h 2;’. 1986

Hal‘l’] A, Olm’ Pb.D,
Mrs, Carol ¥, Ulson
708 Church Road

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

REs PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NS/Church Rd., 521" E of the ¢/1 of
Berryman's La. (708 Church Rd,)

"4th Election District .

Harry A. Olson, Pa,D., et ux - Petitioners
Case 30. 86-382""

Dear Dr, npd ¥rs. Dlsont

. R

dThis is to advise you that $68.00
and posting of the abuve property.  Ti:
Order is issued. property. 1

.

- _is due for advertising
u1srfee aust be paid before an

THIS' FEE MUST BE EAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AN

G.OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

Do not remove sign from

—_— r '
this office unt property from the time it is placed by

)
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MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT =

- oaveo_Al21SS

J it T Wt

il the day of the heoring.itself.

lding, Towson, Maryland

.

QIO & POST M- L

¥ oL

s ; o ).—:E i :_:,
A1 5000 -

a

‘g{:RgTﬁEHED\TO 7 QING;iauouﬂt_i_ b8 g‘ﬁy

CTOFFICE e wfa [T

Rlﬁl]\flﬂ

Carnl M, Olson

i

_—

4d

;afﬁisﬁgéférPostiﬁg qngasé ¥25-342-A

Ta - mrzyaseees{ENCTy 3G2EF

VALICATION OR RISHATUNK OF CASHIIR

Lo R




£
[

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATISN
] o d

‘ ! £ o H
"I PETITION FO ZONING __ J .‘ =t A F
i‘v VARIAN o 4 1 i HEA)

| Electios Disrct) TOWSON, MD,, _..__| _Mareh 135 I- 19.5¢
LOCATION:-North Side of Church ! 43 b

Centerline: ! ~
.mmhglﬁg:%a Chuurch . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that t)he annexed
) - :

A SRS
advertisement was
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday,’

? A ot
. " . . - ub]jshe.d in THE ; Lok ! g
POSLIC HEARING: Room 106 P Jm'ERSONIAI:L a weekly l{gg;spaper printed

County Gifice Building, 111 Wa

Chesspcake Avenue, Towsan and published i:; Towson, Baltimore County, Md.‘. appearing on
M.m.ﬂ BRI SRS AE -E’ L e : ’&"'Ié 3
L Commisoner o Baliy March 13 _ 19.86 : S 2
-——— 19__Z% g

-l

---D———-.---——----ﬁ--——---—-—-‘----——----

Cost of Advartising

AHNS

4 Zoning Comnissioner
¥.5. of Balomore Covaty -
Mir. 13, SO

Harry A. Olson, Ph.D.
Mrs, Carol M, Olson
708 Church Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

NOTICE

February 28, 1986

OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NS/Church Rd., 521' E of the c¢/1 of .
Berryman's La. (708 Church Rd.) o
4th Election District Q&’
Harry A. Olson, Ph.D., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 86-382-A ’

TIME: 9:45 a.m.
DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 1936 |
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chegapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIQATIQN

I |

33
'n
g-'.;

U A Eevlieny Disteigt ¢ i ' : - o ) : [ S : 86
LOCAT'OM: biorh Side. of Chuwch | TOWSON, MD., ________ March 12 °  _ ~ _ 19,

» Rod, 521 lewl East of the Certaring . . ‘ . . ‘
g“"""M(m THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverbisemeglt was
DATE AND TIME: Wednssday, April T : 1

2 1908, W 945 am. " - £

| PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,

County Ofice Biadig, 111 W Cras’ published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper. printed
Naryiang : 7

b1

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appearing on
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING |
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland cj:}!-.iﬂfiéb-a‘7
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INTER-OFFICE

Arnold Jablon

T ettt r e r e e, ———

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director

FROM._Office of Planning and Zoning _

- e - T T o —— -

[
There are no com
on these petitions.

NEG:JGH:s1lm

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

prehensive planning factors requiring comment

CORRESPONDENCE

~A, 86-376-A, B6-378-A, B6-379-A, 86-381-4,
86-382-A and 86-384-4

Norman E. Ger
Director

Dear Mr. Jablon,

710 Chruch Road

Reisterstown, Md, 21136
April 1, 1986

This letter is in reference to Petition for Zoning Variance

Case Number 86-382-4,
neighbors,

be on the wside of thelr house adjoining our property. We have

no objections to their building the garage. Hopefully, this
letter will expedite the matter,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS

'!

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

oo

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention -

Health Department
Project Planning
Builéing Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
bDevelopment

-

Mr. Harry A. Olson
708 Church Road

Dear Mr. Olson:

the requested zoning.

Committee at this time
petition. 1If similar c
I will forward them to
ative will be placed in

.scheduled accordingly.

JED:nr -

Enclosures

cc: Mr. ahip Gachot
75 Shetland Circle
Reisterstown, Mary

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

The Zoning Plans Advisor
mitted with the above-referenced petition,
are not intended to indicate the appropriate
requested, but to assure that all parties ar
problems with regard to the development plan
on this case. The Director of Planning may
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

for filing on the date of the

Dr. and Mrs. Olson are our next door

The proposed garage they are planning to build will

Yours truly,

Abby H@m '

Mark Bey

NPT e
E.,? ‘; pg. " ‘.!.‘.(l 'i _. e \“.ﬁ i
ol o Y iy i £ 1i

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
March 7, 1986

26-381 -A

RE; Item No. 232 - Case No. BE&=381-a
Petitiocners - Harry A. Olson, et ux
Variance Petition

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments
ness of the zoning action
e made aware of plans or
S that may have a bearing
file a written report with
88 to the suitability of

Erclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

that offer or request information on your

omments from the remaining members are received, -

you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
the hearing file. This petition was accepted
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

Very truly yours,

Wa—v é"
AMES E. DYER
Chairman :

Zoning Plars Advisory Committee

land 21136

Y
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| BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING =
o " Couaty Office Building Lk
- 111 ¥. Chesapeake Avenue =~ -
Towson, H;ry;an¢CR§12Qi%gg R
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Mr. Arnold Jablon
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BALTIMORE_ COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Januvary 16, 1986

Mr, -Arnold Jablon
Zoning Ccmmissioner
County 0ffica Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. ~ZAC- Meeting of Decamber 24, 1985
Property Owner:

location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
*  District:

Dear Mr, J+:ilon:

—:34»"/’4'{/ / > Lo o

M¥ichnel S/ Flanlgan v
Trafric Engineer Associate IT

DEPARTILIET P DTS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 February 6, 1986

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablen, Zoning Commissi~nssr
0ffice of Plaming and Zoning B
Towsen, Marylamd 21204

Daar Mr. Jablon:
Comments on Item # 232 Zoning Advisory Committes Meating are as fallowes

Property Owners  Harry A. Olson, et ux
Location: B/S Church Road, 521' East of ¢/l cf Berryman's Lane
Districts lith.

APPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures zhail conform to the Baltimors County Buildiry Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
the Maryland Code for the Hundicappsd snd Aged (A.K.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) snd other applicable Codes and Standards,

4 builda g sud othor miscellanwous permite shall be requit sd bafore the sturt of any constructiom,

@ Hesidential: Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a permit application. Ths seal of a
registered in Maryland Architect o Engineer is/is not required on plans and technical data.

D, Cosmarcisl: Three eets of oonstruction drawings sealed and signed by a ragistered :3 Marylmnd Architect
or Engineer shall be requirsd to file with a permit spplicstion, Reprcfuced seals are not acceptable,

E. All Uss Groups except RE-l; Bingle Fanily Detached Dwsllings require a minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line. B-i Uss Sroups require s one hour wall if closer
then 3'~0 to an fpterlor lot line. Any wall built oo an interior lot line shall require a fire or party
wsll, See Table LO1, Section 1407, Ssctiom 14,06.2 und Tuble 1L02. %o cpenings sre parmitted in an
exterior wall within 3'=0 of sn intericr lot line.

F. The structure does not sppesr to comply with Tadle 505 for permicsable height/area, Reply vo the requested
variaucs by this offjce cammot b3 conmidered until the necessery data pertaining to height/area and
crowtiuctiion typs im provided, FGee Table LOL and G05 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

€. Tos Togqussted variance appeart to conflict with Becticn{e) . , of the Baltimcre
County Puilding Cede.

H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit eppllcation shall also
be il1sd along with thres sets of scceptable consiruction plans indicating how the existing structure is
to be altered in order to comply with ths Code reguiremente for the new use, Maryland Architectural or
Enginesr seals are usually required. The change of Use Groups are froe Use to Use ., OT
10 Mixed Uses . Sos Bection 312 of the Building Ccde.

I, The proposed project aJpaAT3 to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Pleass ses the attached
eopy of Section 516,0 of the Puilding Cods as adopted by Bill #17.86, Site plans shall show the cerrect
slevations above sea lsval for the lot and the finish floar levels including basement.

J« Commants

s Ks These abbrevisted comats reflect only on the inforustion [rovided by the drawings submitted to the 0ffica

i of Plaming and Toning and ars not intended to be construed as the full extant of any permit. 7 desired
the applicant may ebtain additioral informstion by visiting Hoom 122 of the County Offiece Building at 1)
W. Chesapsake Avenus, Towson, “erylmnd 21204, ?

€. E. Burnhaa, Thief
Puzlding Plans heview

Lfz2f85

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ -
FIRE DESARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2v204-2586

494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

January 10, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablen

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning 2nd Zoning
Baltimore County OJfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE: Property Owner: Harry A, Olson, et ux

Location: N/S Church Road, 521' East of centerline of Berryman's Lane

Item No.: 232 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12-24-B5

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

¢ ) 1.
() 2.
¢ ) 3
i ) 4.
(‘K) 5.
A
i)Y 7.
REVIEWER:

Plgnnihg Grpup g,
Special Inspection Division

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are rngquired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all agplicable parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operat.on.

the buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
caaply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1376 edition rrior

to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

this txme.

F e hld

Fire. Prevention Bureau

T A tadT

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no co

S

Noted and
4 - ]2 Approved{:

T AP R S S ‘y:.-v.'.'-'.

‘l.“.".
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